



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL. A. 819/2017**

BALDEV SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. M. S. Bammi alongwith
Ms. Lalima Prashar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Paruthi, Adv. for R-2 to 5

CORAM:

SH. K.K.BHATI, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.09.2017

Personal bonds in the sum of Rs.20,000/- each filed by respondent nos.2 to 5.

Surety bonds in the sum of Rs.20,000/- each alongwith affidavits and FDRs filed by respective sureties for respondent nos. 2 to 5.

The following persons, as shown at Sl. No.1 to 4 below, have stood sureties for respondent nos.2 to 5 and have furnished their respective security.

Sl. No.	Respondent's Name & No.	Name & Father's name of Surety (ies) with address (es)	Nature of security
1.	Sh. Amandeep Singh (Respondent no.2)	Saksham Sharma S/o Sh. Charanjeet Sharma R/o C-177, Block C, Near Clock Tower, Hari Nagar, Delhi	FDR (OSR)



2.	Sh. Bhupender Singh (Respondent no.3)	Aman Sharma S/o Sh. S. D. Sharma R/o 145/1, Hari Nagar, Ashram, Delhi-110014	FDR (OSR)
3.	Smt. Ravinder Kaur (Respondent no.4)	Daljit Kaur W/o late Kulwant Singh R/o 3072/2AB, Gali No. 10, Ranjeet Nagar, South Patel Nagar, Delhi-110008	FDR (OSR)
4.	Ms. Mandeep Kaur @Rabia (Respondent no.5)	Yuvraj Kapoor S/o late N. N. Kapoor R/o Flat No. 8, First Floor, Nizamuddin East, New Delhi	FDR (OSR)

The original FDRs seen & returned with an endorsement to the concerned Banks not to release the same till further orders.

Registry is also directed to send a communication to the concerned banks informing that the sureties Mr. Saksham Sharma, Mr. Aman Sharma, Ms. Daljit Kaur and Mr. Yuvraj Kapoor have stood sureties for respondent nos. 2 to 5 respectively and furnished their copies of FDRs as security. The concerned banks are directed not to release the amount until further orders from this Court.

Sureties are identified by counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 5. Personal bonds, surety bonds alongwith FDRs are hereby accepted.

List the appeal before the Hon'ble Court in due course.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 14, 2017/NR