



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 819/2017

BALDEV SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. M.S. Bammi, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for State.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

28.08.2018

Crl.M.A. 30866/2018 (for early hearing)

1. It is stated that the main counsel is unwell and hospitalized.
2. He should be ready to argue the appeal itself on the next date. List on 27th September 2018.
3. Compilation be prepared and furnished to both the parties.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

VINOD GOEL, J.

AUGUST 28, 2018

"shailendra"