



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 819/2017

BALDEV SINGH

..... Appellant

Through Mr. M.S. Bammi, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for
State
Mr. Yashvir Sethi, Advocates
for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

27.09.2018

Crl.M.A.No. 30866/2018 (early hearing)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed.

Crl.A.No. 819/2017

2. List for hearing on 19th November 2018 at the end of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

VINOD GOEL, J.

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018

mw