



\$~4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 819/2017

BALDEV SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, APP with SI Gajendra
Singh, PS: Ranjit Nagar.

Mr. Prateik Gaur, Advocate for R-2 to R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **19.11.2018**

At the request of the proxy counsel appearing for the counsel for the respondents No.2 to 5, who states that the arguing counsel is indisposed and unable to appear in Court today, list in the category of 'After Notice Misc. Matters' for arguments on 04.02.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

YOGESH KHANNA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

rkb