



\$~1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 819/2017

BALDEV SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Bammi, Ms. Shivani Ray and
Ms. Swaleha Parveen, Advocates with appellant in
person
versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, APP for State with
Insp. Surender, P.S. Ranjit Nagar
Mr. Yashvir Sethi, Advocate for R2 to R5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

04.02.2019

1. The appeal is listed in the category of “After Notice Miscellaneous Matters” for arguments. Neither side has collected the paper book from the Registry. Steps shall be taken by the learned counsel for the parties to contact the Registry and collect the paper books.
2. Trial Court Record has been added.
3. List in the category of “After Notice Miscellaneous Matters”, for arguments on 03.04.2019.
4. In the meantime, brief synopsis shall be kept handy by the counsel for the appellant as also counsel for the respondents No.2 to 5 in terms of the general directions issued and circulated in the Cause List.

HIMA KOHLI, J

YOGESH KHANNA, J

FEBRUARY 04, 2019/na