

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 819/2017
BALDEV SINGH Appellant
Through: Ms.Vaneeta Shalini, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Rajat Katyal, APP for State with SI G.R.
Meena, PS Ranjit Nagar.
Mr.Yashvir Sethi, Mr.Saksham Sethi and
Mr.Sachin, Advocates for R-2 to 5 with
respondent Nos.2 and 3 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

05.08.2019

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appellant has unfortunately expired on 10.03.2019. She prays for some time to file an application for substitution along with an application for condonation of delay.

In the interest of justice, renotify on 04.09.2019.

MANMOHAN, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

AUGUST 05, 2019

afa/