



6

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 819/2017

BALDEV SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Bammi, Advocate with

Ms. Vaneeta Shalini, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: mr. Rajat Katyal, APP for the State with
SI Gir Meena, PS Ranjit Nagar with
Insp. Surender Sharma.

Mr. Yashvir Sethi and Mr. Saksham
Sethi, Advocates for respondents No.2
to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

06.09.2019

CRL.M.A. 35412/2019

Present application has been filed by legal representatives of appellant for substitution, impleadment as well as for seeking permission to continue with the present appeal.

Issue notice.

Mr. Yashvir Sethi, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent No.2 to 5. He prays for and is permitted to file a reply affidavit within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of



hearing.

List on 06th November, 2019.

MANMOHAN, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019

js