



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 819/2017 & CRL. M.A. 35412/2019**

BALDEV SINGH

..... Appellant

Through

Ms. Vaneeta Shalini, Advocate (Proxy Counsel) alongwith Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Amit Gupta, APP for the State with Insp. Narender Tyagi and SI Gaurav, P.S. Ranjit Nagar.
Mr. Abhishek Paruthi, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

06.11.2019

CRL. M.A. 35412/2019

Present application has been filed seeking permission for impleadment of legal representatives of appellant due to his death and permit them to continue with the present appeal.

Despite opportunity, no reply-affidavit has been filed. Accordingly, the present application is allowed.

Let an amended memo of parties be filed within a period of two weeks.

List in due course.

MANMOHAN, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

NOVEMBER 06, 2019/sb