



\$~3 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 819/2017**
BALDEV SINGHAppellant
Through: Ms. Gurmehar Kaur and Mr.
Mankandeep Singh Bammi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
State.
SI Sunil Kumar, PS Ranjit Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.11.2025

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 08.12.2025 in *Regular* list.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/r