



\$~10 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 819/2017**
BALDEV SINGHAppellant

Through: Counsel (*Appearance not given*)

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Sunil Kumar, PS Ranjit Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

1. Issue notice to appellant and respondent Nos. 2-5, through concerned SHO.
2. Notice be also issued to learned counsel for respondent for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 02.02.2026 in *Regular List*.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/pk/kp