



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 819/2017**

BALDEV SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mankan Deep Singh & Ms.Renu,
Adv. (8448044095)

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Adv. (9999892015)
SI Reena, PS Ranjit Nagar

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been through hybrid mode.
2. Let Id. Counsel for the parties obtain a copy of the Trial Court Record (hereinafter, 'TCR'), as also the paperbook and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
3. Let written submissions along with judgments be filed by the Id. Counsel for the parties at least three days before the next date of hearing,
4. Let the physical TCR be requisitioned to the Court on the next date of hearing by the Registry.
5. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service of the Respondents on 18th February, 2026.



6. List before the Court on 6th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

kk/ck