



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 819/2017**
BALDEV SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. N.S. Bammi and Mr.
Akshay Yadav, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manan Soni, Adv. for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
01.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 02.02.2026 for completion of service.

Matter is pending for service of appellant and R-2 to 5.

As per office note, appellant has expired on 10.03.2019 and R-2 to 5 have been served. As per record, death certificate of appellant has also been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to take instruction so as to trace out the surviving member of deceased appellant. Heard. Allowed.

Liberty is granted to procure the details of surviving LRs of deceased appellant with further direction to file appropriate application for impleadment before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 30.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 1, 2026/yo