



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 819/2017

BALDEV SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: M.S. Bammi, Nida Akhtar, Manish
Kumar, Akshay Yadav, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State
SI Pooja, PS Ranjit Nagar.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

06.05.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list this matter on 5th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MAY 6, 2026

Rahul