



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC013783762017

+ **CRL.A. 819/2017**

BALDEV SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Mankan Deep Singh, Adv.
versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Service of Appellant through legal heirs stands completed.
3. List on 2nd December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 5, 2026

Rahul/msh